General Acute Care Inpatient Services (2016 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Harnett 2 0.02%
Alamance 8043 82.78% Robeson 2 0.02%
Guilford 838 8.62% Lee 2 0.02%
Randolph 152 1.56% Watauga 2 0.02%
Orange 133 1.37% Other 2 0.02%
Caswell 124 1.28% Union 1 0.01%
Rockingham 99 1.02% Wilson 1 0.01%
Other States 72 0.74% Rowan 1 0.01%
Virginia 47 0.48% Surry 1 0.01%
Chatham 29 0.30% Stokes 1 0.01%
Wake 28 0.29% Wayne 1 0.01%
Durham 26 0.27% Catawba 1 0.01%
Forsyth 17 0.17% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Person 11 0.11% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Davidson 10 0.10% Sampson 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 7 0.07% Carteret 1 0.01%
Tennessee 7 0.07% Columbus 1 0.01%
South Carolina 5 0.05% Davie 1 0.01%
Cumberland 4 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Pitt 4 0.04% Halifax 1 0.01%
Yadkin 4 0.04% Hoke 1 0.01%
Iredell 4 0.04% Alexander 1 0.01%
New Hanover 3 0.03% Johnston 1 0.01%
Georgia 3 0.03% Nash 1 0.01%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Granville 1 0.01%
Moore 2 0.02% Bertie 1 0.01%
Anson 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 9716
Duplin 2 0.02% Alleghany
Burke 2 0.02% Alleghany 356 77.56%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Virginia 93 20.26%
Montgomery 2 0.02% Other 5 1.09%
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Pasquotank 1 0.04% Columbus 29 3.55%
Wayne 1 0.04% Cumberland 16 1.96%
Wilson 1 0.04% Robeson 13 1.59%
Chatham 1 0.04% Other States 4 0.49%
Cabarrus 1 0.04% Scotland 2 0.24%
Johnston 1 0.04% Duplin 2 0.24%
Carteret 1 0.04% Harnett 1 0.12%
Pamlico 1 0.04% Wake 1 0.12%
Greene 1 0.04% Virginia 1 0.12%
Harnett 1 0.04% South Carolina 1 0.12%
Hertford 1 0.04% Brunswick 1 0.12%
Lenoir 1 0.04% Durham 1 0.12%
Northampton 1 0.04% Georgia 1 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 2529 Onslow 1 0.12%
Bertie New Hanover 1 0.12%
Bertie 338 81.64% Lee 1 0.12%
Martin 28 6.76% Johnston 1 0.12%
Hertiord o 3.62% Total Patients Server: 817
Washington 10 2.42% Brunswick
Chowan 4 0.97% Brunswick 4863 91.20%
Pitt 4 0.97% Columbus 83 1.56%
Virginia 4 0.97% Other States 81 1.52%
South Carolina 2 0.48% South Carolina 66 1.24%
Halifax 2 0.48% New Hanover 56 1.05%
Beaufort 2 0.48% Virginia 21 0.39%
Pasquotank 1 0.24% Forsyth 13 0.24%
Perquimans 1 0.24% Bladen 13 0.24%
Carteret 1 0.24% Mecklenburg 12 0.23%
Edgecombe 1 0.24% Guilford 12 0.23%
Northampton 1 0.24% Sampson 10 0.19%
Total Patients Served: 414 Gaston ° 0-17%
Bladen Pender 6 0.11%
Bladen 691 84.58% Robeson 5 0.09%
Sampson 49 6.00% Wake 5 0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Tennessee 4 0.08% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Rockingham 4 0.08% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Onslow 4 0.08% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Iredell 4 0.08% Pitt 1 0.02%
Duplin 4 0.08% Richmond 1 0.02%
Alamance 4 0.08% Caswell 1 0.02%
Hamett 3 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 5332
Rowan 3 0.06% Buncombe

Surry 3 0.06% Buncombe 18304 45.71%
Davidson 3 0.06% Henderson 3459 8.64%
Randolph 3 0.06% Haywood 2841 7.09%
Catawba 2 0.04% McDowell 2312 5.77%
Cleveland 2 0.04% Madison 1681 4.20%
Transylvania 2 0.04% Transylvania 1333 3.33%
Orange 2 0.04% Macon 1237 3.09%
Moore 2 0.04% Jackson 1136 2.84%
Georgia 2 0.04% Yancey 1088 2.72%
McDowell 2 0.04% Swain 969 2.42%
Lincoln 2 0.04% Rutherford 790 1.97%
Other 2 0.04% Mitchell 701 1.75%
Union 1 0.02% Other States 591 1.48%
Watauga 1 0.02% Burke 587 1.47%
Carteret 1 0.02% Cherokee 502 1.25%
Ashe 1 0.02% Polk 363 0.91%
Vance 1 0.02% Graham 349 0.87%
Caldwell 1 0.02% South Carolina 218 0.54%
Wilson 1 0.02% Tennessee 207 0.52%
Hoke 1 0.02% Clay 193 0.48%
Stokes 1 0.02% Georgia 172 0.43%
Nash 1 0.02% Avery 171 0.43%
Scotland 1 0.02% Caldwell 153 0.38%
Lee 1 0.02% Brunswick 119 0.30%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Cleveland 80 0.20%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Virginia 66 0.16%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Catawba 64 0.16% Nash 2 0.00%
Mecklenburg 52 0.13% Wayne 1 0.00%
Other 43 0.11% Washington 1 0.00%
Watauga 30 0.07% Columbus 1 0.00%
Wake 22 0.05% Pender 1 0.00%
Forsyth 21 0.05% Surry 1 0.00%
Guilford 20 0.05% Chowan 1 0.00%
Gaston 18 0.04% Bertie 1 0.00%
Lincoln 16 0.04% Craven 1 0.00%
Union 8 0.02% Granville 1 0.00%
Alexander 8 0.02% Harnett 1 0.00%
Iredell 7 0.02% Richmond 1 0.00%
Randolph 7 0.02% Montgomery 1 0.00%
Rowan 7 0.02% Moore 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 7 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Orange 6 0.01% Person 1 0.00%
Durham 6 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Wilkes 6 0.01% Sampson 1 0.00%
Johnston ® 0.01% Total Patients Served: 40044
Cumberland 5 0.01% Burke

Ashe 5 0.01% Burke 4595 70.53%
Robeson 5 0.01% Caldwell 958 14.70%
New Hanover 4 0.01% McDowell 495 7.60%
Onslow 4 0.01% Catawba 215 3.30%
Vance 4 0.01% Cleveland 48 0.74%
Lenoir 4 0.01% Mitchell 37 0.57%
Carteret 3 0.01% Rutherford 34 0.52%
Stanly 3 0.01% Lincoln 31 0.48%
Wilson 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 14 0.21%
Bladen 2 0.00% Gaston 11 0.17%
Yadkin 2 0.00% Buncombe 10 0.15%
Davidson 2 0.00% Alexander 10 0.15%
Davie 2 0.00% Wilkes 9 0.14%
Alamance 2 0.00% Cabarrus 5 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 5 0.08% Gaston 110 0.49%
Other States 4 0.06% Davidson 64 0.29%
Iredell 4 0.06% Cleveland 52 0.23%
Henderson 4 0.06% Catawba 51 0.23%
Avery 4 0.06% Other 43 0.19%
Macon 3 0.05% Richmond 35 0.16%
Stanly 2 0.03% Caldwell 27 0.12%
Wake 2 0.03% Scotland 20 0.09%
Ashe 2 0.03% Robeson 20 0.09%
Beaufort 2 0.03% Forsyth 18 0.08%
Madison 1 0.02% Georgia 18 0.08%
Jackson 1 0.02% Virginia 16 0.07%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Davie 14 0.06%
Watauga 1 0.02% Randolph 13 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Wake 11 0.05%
Haywood 1 0.02% Wilkes 11 0.05%
Guilford 1 0.02% Rutherford 11 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Burke 11 0.05%
Bladen 1 0.02% Guilford 9 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Surry 8 0.04%
Davie 1 0.02% Watauga 6 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 6515 Alexander 5 0.02%
Cabarrus Tennessee 5 0.02%
Cabarrus 13127 58.79% New Hanover 5 0.02%
Rowan 3215 14.40% Henderson 5 0.02%
Stanly 2235 10.01% Columbus 4 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1900 8.51% Ashe 4 0.02%
Iredell 347 1.55% Lee 4 0.02%
Union 176 0.79% Brunswick 3 0.01%
Montgomery 158 0.71% Hoke 3 0.01%
South Carolina 142 0.64% Johnston 3 0.01%
Anson 125 0.56% Durham 3 0.01%
Other States 125 0.56% Moore 3 0.01%
Lincoln 123 0.55% Cumberland 3 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
McDowell 3 0.01% Gaston 3 0.08%
Haywood 2 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.05%
Wilson 2 0.01% Lincoln 2 0.05%
Warren 2 0.01% McDowell 2 0.05%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Yancey 2 0.01% Wake 1 0.03%
Graham 2 0.01% Virginia 1 0.03%
Wayne 2 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.03%
Avery 2 0.01% Rowan 1 0.03%
Yadkin 2 0.01% Nash 1 0.03%
Pitt 2 0.01% Johnston 1 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.00% Georgia 1 0.03%
Duplin 1 0.00% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.00% Davidson 1 0.03%
Carteret ! 0-00% Total Patients Serve: 3696
Pender 1 0.00% Carteret
Macon 1 0.00% Carteret 4318 74.00%
Hertford 1 0.00% Onslow 740 12.68%
Harnett 1 0.00% Craven 469 8.04%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Other States 85 1.46%
Buncombe 1 0.00% Wake 42 0.72%
Jackson 1 0.00% Virginia 23 0.39%
Stokes 1 0.00% Pamlico 12 0.21%
Bladen 1 0.00% Guilford 10 0.17%
Total Patients Served: 22327 Wilson ° 0.15%
Caldwell Pitt 9 0.15%
Caldwell 3500 94.70% Lenoir 8 0.14%
Burke 77 2.08% Jones 8 0.14%
Wilkes 43 1.16% Wayne 6 0.10%
Catawba 24 0.65% Durham 6 0.10%
Watauga 17 0.46% Forsyth 6 0.10%
Avery 7 0.19% South Carolina 5 0.09%
Other States 5 0.14% Tennessee 5 0.09%
Ashe 4 0.11% Pender 5 0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Nash 5 0.09% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Harnett 4 0.07% Robeson 1 0.02%
vance N 0.07% Total Patients Servet: 5835
Alamance 4 0.07% Catawba

Orange 4 0.07% Catawba 9376 57.15%
Northampton 3 0.05% Caldwell 2477 15.10%
Johnston 3 0.05% Alexander 1582 9.64%
Beaufort 3 0.05% Burke 1288 7.85%
Lee 3 0.05% Lincoln 833 5.08%
Georgia 3 0.05% Iredell 109 0.66%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Cleveland 101 0.62%
Sampson 2 0.03% Watauga 90 0.55%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Gaston 88 0.54%
Franklin 2 0.03% Other States 71 0.43%
Moore 2 0.03% Wilkes 63 0.38%
Greene 2 0.03% McDowell 35 0.21%
Warren 1 0.02% Ashe 30 0.18%
Catawba 1 0.02% Mitchell 25 0.15%
Halifax 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 23 0.14%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Rutherford 21 0.13%
Chatham 1 0.02% Avery 21 0.13%
Other 1 0.02% South Carolina 20 0.12%
Dare 1 0.02% Rowan 13 0.08%
Scotland 1 0.02% Georgia 10 0.06%
Union 1 0.02% Buncombe 9 0.05%
Hyde 1 0.02% Other 9 0.05%
Randolph 1 0.02% Virginia 6 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Forsyth 6 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.02% Davidson 5 0.03%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Swain 5 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Robeson 5 0.03%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Tennessee 4 0.02%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Wake 4 0.02%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Henderson 4 0.02%

Friday, August 04, 2017 Page 8 of 50



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alleghany 4 0.02% Pender 1 0.01%
Guilford 4 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 4 0.02% Halifax 1 0.01%
Chatham 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 16405
Lenoir 3 0.02% Chatham

Alamance 3 0.02% Chatham 443 77.86%
Surry 3 0.02% Randolph 80 14.06%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Alamance 22 3.87%
Union 3 0.02% Lee 7 1.23%
Jackson 3 0.02% Orange 5 0.88%
Yadkin 3 0.02% Durham 2 0.35%
Onslow 3 0.02% Guilford 2 0.35%
Yancey 2 0.01% Other States 2 0.35%
Orange 2 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.18%
Nash 2 0.01% Harnett 1 0.18%
Cherokee 2 0.01% Moore 1 0.18%
Durham 2 0.01% Robeson 1 0.18%
Martin 2 0.01% Virginia 1 0.18%
Haywood 2 0.01% Wake 1 0.18%
Lee 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 569
Wilson 1 0.01% Cherokee

Wayne 1 0.01% Cherokee 1291 66.68%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Clay 384 19.83%
Johnston 1 0.01% Graham 115 5.94%
Randolph 1 0.01% Georgia 88 4.55%
Anson 1 0.01% Other States 31 1.60%
Caswell 1 0.01% Tennessee 7 0.36%
Columbus 1 0.01% South Carolina 3 0.15%
Craven 1 0.01% Macon 3 0.15%
Harnett 1 0.01% Haywood 3 0.15%
Macon 1 0.01% Jackson 2 0.10%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Gaston 2 0.10%
Moore 1 0.01% Buncombe 2 0.10%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.05%
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Robeson 1 0.01% Carteret 1207 10.47%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Pamlico 935 8.11%
Other 1 0.01% Onslow 816 7.08%
Orange 1 0.01% Jones 560 4.86%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Beaufort 185 1.60%
Haywood 1 0.01% Other States 144 1.25%
Guilford 1 0.01% Lenoir 105 0.91%
Durham 1 0.01% Pitt 89 0.77%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Nash 57 0.49%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Wayne 44 0.38%
Total Patients Served: 9338 Wikson 38 0-33%
Columbus Duplin 31 0.27%
Columbus 3434 87.42% Edgecombe 21 0.18%
Bladen 344 8.76% Virginia 17 0.15%
Robeson 46 1.17% Johnston 15 0.13%
Brunswick 32 0.81% Pender 14 0.12%
South Carolina 22 0.56% South Carolina 12 0.10%
Other States 16 0.41% Wake 10 0.09%
Sampson 10 0.25% Bladen 9 0.08%
Cumberland 5 0.13% Greene 8 0.07%
Georgia 4 0.10% Franklin 7 0.06%
Duplin 3 0.08% New Hanover 6 0.05%
New Hanover 3 0.08% Iredell 6 0.05%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Hyde 6 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.03% Georgia 6 0.05%
Wake 1 0.03% Cumberland 5 0.04%
Surry 1 0.03% Martin 5 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Guilford 5 0.04%
Lincoln 1 0.03% Durham 4 0.03%
Richmond 1 0.03% Brunswick 4 0.03%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 4 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3928 Tennessee 3 0.03%
Craven Bertie 3 0.03%
Craven 7117 61.73% Alamance 2 0.02%
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Northampton 2 0.02%
Washington 2 0.02%
Robeson 2 0.02%
Halifax 2 0.02%
Henderson 2 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.01%
Sampson 1 0.01%
Perquimans 1 0.01%
Yadkin 1 0.01%
Stokes 1 0.01%
Caldwell 1 0.01%
Richmond 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Camden 1 0.01%
Catawba 1 0.01%
Chatham 1 0.01%
Chowan 1 0.01%
Hertford 1 0.01%
Hoke 1 0.01%
Lincoln 1 0.01%
Orange 1 0.01%
Mitchell 1 0.01%
Moore 1 0.01%
Columbus 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 11530
Cumberland
Cumberland 24052 80.94%
Robeson 1917 6.45%
Sampson 1074 3.61%
Harnett 811 2.73%
Bladen 687 2.31%
Other States 244 0.82%
Lee 169 0.57%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Montgomery 2 0.01% Cabarrus 3 0.27%
Vance 2 0.01% Wake 2 0.18%
Caldwell 2 0.01% Clay 2 0.18%
Caswell 2 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.18%
Davidson 2 0.01% Chowan 2 0.18%
Person 2 0.01% Union 1 0.09%
Halifax 2 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.09%
Lincoln 2 0.01% Rowan 1 0.09%
Pamlico 2 0.01% Pitt 1 0.09%
Camden 1 0.00% Perquimans 1 0.09%
Watauga 1 0.00% Wilkes 1 0.09%
Gates 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.09%
Iredell 1 0.00% Hertford 1 0.09%
Cabarrus 1 0.00% Orange 1 0.09%
Hertford 1 0.00% Buncombe 1 0.09%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Craven 1 0.09%
Randolph 1 0.00% Cumberland 1 0.09%
Franklin 1 0.00% Nash 1 0.09%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.09%
Dare 1 0.00% Iredell 1 0.09%
Craven 1 0.00% Martin 1 0.09%
Stokes 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1121
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Davidson
Total Patients Served: 29717 Davidson o507 B463%
Dare Randolph 263 4.04%
Dare 796 71.01% Guilford 259 3.98%
Currituck 132 11.78% Rowan 154 2.37%
Virginia 52 4.64% Forsyth 150 2.31%
Hyde 42 3.75% Davie 25 0.38%
Other States 40 3.57% Other States 23 0.35%
Tyrrell 16 1.43% Stanly 10 0.15%
Washington 7 0.62% Rockingham 9 0.14%
Pasquotank 6 0.54% Stokes 8 0.12%
Montgomery 3 0.27% Surry 7 0.11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Iredell 5 0.08% Scotland 1 0.02%
South Carolina 5 0.08% Craven 1 0.02%
Wake 5 0.08% Richmond 1 0.02%
Yadkin 5 0.08% Columbus 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 5 0.08% Franklin 1 0.02%
Virginia 5 0.08% Jones 1 0.02%
Alexander 4 0.06% Johnston 1 0.02%
Alamance 3 0.05% Total Patients Served: 6507
Tennessee 3 0.05% Davie

Caldwell 3 0.05% Forsyth 33 24.63%
Buncombe 3 0.05% Surry 13 9.70%
Mecklenburg 3 0.05% Davidson 13 9.70%
Montgomery 3 0.05% Wilkes 10 7.46%
Rutherford 2 0.03% Davie 8 5.97%
Wilkes 2 0.03% Iredell 6 4.48%
Sampson 2 0.03% Stokes 6 4.48%
Pender 2 0.03% Yadkin 5 3.73%
Other 2 0.03% Rowan 5 3.73%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Caldwell 5 3.73%
Gaston 2 0.03% Guilford 4 2.99%
Macon 2 0.03% Catawba 4 2.99%
Durham 2 0.03% Watauga 4 2.99%
Lincoln 2 0.03% Other 4 2.99%
Haywood 2 0.03% Rockingham 3 2.24%
Moore 2 0.03% Virginia 2 1.49%
Caswell 1 0.02% Randolph 1 0.75%
Vance 1 0.02% Polk 1 0.75%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Moore 1 0.75%
Dare 1 0.02% Wake 1 0.75%
Catawba 1 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.75%
Chatham 1 0.02% Burke 1 0.75%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Ashe 1 0.75%
Henderson 1 0.02% Alexander 1 0.75%
McDowell 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.75%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 134 Durham 19728 34.52%
Duplin Wake 6285 11.00%
Duplin 1908 80.37% Granville 2873 5.03%
Wayne 137 5.77% Virginia 2690 4.71%
Lenoir 93 3.92% Person 2664 4.66%
Sampson 60 2.53% Orange 2532 4.43%
Virginia 60 2.53% Alamance 1994 3.49%
Onslow 40 1.68% Vance 1373 2.40%
Pender 24 1.01% Other States 1291 2.26%
Camden 7 0.29% Cumberland 1250 2.19%
Other States 5 0.21% South Carolina 1048 1.83%
Craven 5 0.21% Robeson 786 1.38%
New Hanover 4 0.17% Franklin 753 1.32%
Pitt 4 0.17% Guilford 730 1.28%
Wake 3 0.13% Johnston 603 1.06%
South Carolina 3 0.13% Harnett 549 0.96%
Iredell 3 0.13% Warren 461 0.81%
Robeson 2 0.08% New Hanover 420 0.73%
Johnston 2 0.08% Nash 411 0.72%
Jones 2 0.08% Wayne 393 0.69%
Washington 1 0.04% Wilson 353 0.62%
Bladen 1 0.04% Chatham 350 0.61%
Wilson 1 0.04% Brunswick 335 0.59%
Beaufort 1 0.04% Caswell 321 0.56%
Columbus 1 0.04% Lee 319 0.56%
Other 1 0.04% Onslow 319 0.56%
Moore 1 0.04% Halifax 305 0.53%
Caswell 1 0.04% Carteret 281 0.49%
Hyde 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 264 0.46%
Harnett 1 0.04% Moore 264 0.46%
Guilford 1 0.04% Craven 254 0.44%
Greene 1 0.04% Randolph 247 0.43%
Total Patients Serve: 2374 Sampson 242 0.42%
Durham Pitt 239 0.42%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Forsyth 211 0.37% Stokes 34 0.06%
Columbus 207 0.36% Montgomery 34 0.06%
Rockingham 191 0.33% Greene 33 0.06%
Tennessee 182 0.32% Rutherford 33 0.06%
Hoke 157 0.27% McDowell 32 0.06%
Catawba 153 0.27% Macon 31 0.05%
Bladen 148 0.26% Davie 30 0.05%
Duplin 141 0.25% Washington 29 0.05%
Edgecombe 135 0.24% Chowan 29 0.05%
Buncombe 128 0.22% Currituck 29 0.05%
Pender 123 0.22% Ashe 27 0.05%
Lenoir 118 0.21% Hertford 26 0.05%
Georgia 117 0.20% Alexander 26 0.05%
Scotland 116 0.20% Jackson 25 0.04%
Gaston 98 0.17% Bertie 25 0.04%
Davidson 94 0.16% Transylvania 25 0.04%
Iredell 92 0.16% Wilkes 23 0.04%
Beaufort 92 0.16% Mitchell 21 0.04%
Northampton 85 0.15% Jones 21 0.04%
Cabarrus 81 0.14% Perquimans 20 0.03%
Richmond 81 0.14% Cleveland 19 0.03%
Martin 70 0.12% Madison 19 0.03%
Dare 70 0.12% Pamlico 18 0.03%
Union 69 0.12% Gates 18 0.03%
Henderson 69 0.12% Polk 15 0.03%
Caldwell 65 0.11% Yadkin 15 0.03%
Burke 62 0.11% Avery 13 0.02%
Rowan 59 0.10% Swain 12 0.02%
Surry 53 0.09% Yancey 11 0.02%
Watauga 51 0.09% Other 10 0.02%
Lincoln 40 0.07% Anson 9 0.02%
Pasquotank 40 0.07% Alleghany 8 0.01%
Haywood 39 0.07% Graham 7 0.01%
Stanly 35 0.06% Cherokee 6 0.01%

Friday, August 04, 2017 Page 16 of 50



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Camden
Tyrrell
Hyde

Total Patients Served:

Edgecombe
Edgecombe
Nash
Halifax
Martin
Pitt
Bertie
Wilson
Virginia
Washington
Beaufort
Chowan
Other States
Hertford
Northampton
Tyrrell
Wake
Johnston
Carteret
Mecklenburg
Onslow
Franklin
Perquimans
Dare
Craven
Lenoir
Greene
Gates
Hyde

Durham

Friday, August 04, 2017
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0.01%
0.01%
0.00%

57143

67.25%
10.33%
10.27%
2.01%
1.84%
1.48%
1.45%
0.96%
0.60%
0.57%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.28%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Camden
Warren
Cumberland
Tennessee
Pender
Orange

New Hanover
Guilford
Duplin
Wayne

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Davidson
Surry
Stokes
Guilford
Virginia
Davie
Yadkin
Wilkes
Iredell
Randolph
Catawba
Rowan
Rockingham
Other States
Ashe
Caldwell
Alleghany
Watauga
Burke
Alexander

Mecklenburg
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34025

5938
4327
4208
4012
3801
3678
2767
2143
1535
1466
1250
1229
1141
855
763
740
477
455
356
347
337

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3524

43.31%
7.56%
5.51%
5.36%
5.11%
4.84%
4.68%
3.52%
2.73%
1.95%
1.87%
1.59%
1.56%
1.45%
1.09%
0.97%
0.94%
0.61%
0.58%
0.45%
0.44%
0.43%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 265 0.34% Orange 18 0.02%
Gaston 156 0.20% Richmond 17 0.02%
Tennessee 155 0.20% Transylvania 17 0.02%
Cabarrus 154 0.20% Lee 17 0.02%
Buncombe 149 0.19% Wayne 16 0.02%
Lincoln 147 0.19% Halifax 15 0.02%
Alamance 144 0.18% Macon 15 0.02%
Avery 113 0.14% Johnston 13 0.02%
Wake 90 0.11% Anson 13 0.02%
Henderson 86 0.11% Polk 13 0.02%
McDowell 86 0.11% Swain 11 0.01%
Stanly 85 0.11% Harnett 11 0.01%
Cleveland 70 0.09% Cherokee 10 0.01%
Georgia 67 0.09% Person 10 0.01%
Union 66 0.08% Columbus 9 0.01%
Rutherford 61 0.08% Madison 9 0.01%
Montgomery 48 0.06% Duplin 7 0.01%
Wilson 44 0.06% Nash 7 0.01%
Brunswick 39 0.05% Craven 7 0.01%
Moore 37 0.05% Scotland 5 0.01%
Durham 33 0.04% Lenoir 5 0.01%
Haywood 33 0.04% Pender 5 0.01%
Cumberland 30 0.04% Beaufort 5 0.01%
Jackson 29 0.04% Granville 4 0.01%
Caswell 29 0.04% Hoke 4 0.01%
New Hanover 28 0.04% Sampson 4 0.01%
Other 28 0.04% Bertie 3 0.00%
Chatham 25 0.03% Vance 3 0.00%
Carteret 22 0.03% Franklin 3 0.00%
Yancey 21 0.03% Edgecombe 3 0.00%
Onslow 20 0.03% Currituck 3 0.00%
Mitchell 19 0.02% Martin 3 0.00%
Pitt 19 0.02% Warren 2 0.00%
Robeson 19 0.02% Bladen 2 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Hyde
Perquimans
Pamlico
Tyrrell
Graham
Hertford
Jones
Pasquotank
Northampton

Dare

Total Patients Served:

Gaston
Gaston
Cleveland
South Carolina
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Other States
Catawba
Rutherford
Cabarrus
Burke
Georgia
Iredell
Caldwell
Union
Virginia
Forsyth
Carteret
Buncombe
Rowan
McDowell
Wake
Guilford
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1346
840
741
564

70
48
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20
17
14
13
12
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

78569

80.64%
6.81%
4.25%
3.75%
2.85%
0.35%
0.24%
0.22%
0.10%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%

Tennessee
Stanly
Other
Montgomery
Polk
Randolph
Rockingham
Alexander
Cumberland
Nash
Brunswick
Surry
Wayne
Swain
Yancey
Richmond
Pender
Haywood
Duplin
Davidson
Bladen
Avery
Robeson
Anson

Alamance

Total Patients Served:

Granville
Granville
Vance
Warren
Virginia
Person
Franklin

Wake
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1382

422
104
40
25
15
14

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

19761

68.25%
20.84%
5.14%
1.98%
1.23%
0.74%
0.69%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Other States
Durham
Nash
Forsyth
Wilson
Alamance
Robeson
Perquimans
Orange
Mecklenburg

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Guilford
Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Alamance
Forsyth
Virginia
Other States
Caswell
Chatham
Stokes
Wake
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Moore
Durham
Other
Montgomery
Georgia
Pitt

Surry

Friday, August 04, 2017
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40736

5077
4561
2482
1442
1159
918
329
243
154
147
106
95
77
69
69
55
52
a7
44
41

0.44%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2025

69.60%
8.67%
7.79%
4.24%
2.46%
1.98%
1.57%
0.56%
0.42%
0.26%
0.25%
0.18%
0.16%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%

Cumberland
Rowan
Orange
Cabarrus
Nash
Stanly

Lee

Iredell
Brunswick
Person
New Hanover
Wilkes
Burke
Johnston
Wilson
Davie
Tennessee
Richmond
Catawba
Wayne
Harnett
Duplin
Alexander
Gaston
Carteret
Buncombe
Edgecombe
Robeson
Cleveland
Onslow
Yadkin
Watauga
Union

Scotland

41
39
27
25
24
22
22
22
20
19
19
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
11
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0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Halifax 7 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Sampson 6 0.01% Granville 1 0.00%
Craven ° 0.01% Total Patients Servet: 58529
Henderson 6 0.01% Halifax

Lenoir 5 0.01% Halifax 3451 68.53%
Hoke 5 0.01% Northampton 1168 23.19%
Ashe 5 0.01% Virginia 103 2.05%
Beaufort 5 0.01% Warren 66 1.31%
Pender 4 0.01% Bertie 53 1.05%
Vance 3 0.01% Vance 48 0.95%
Tyrrell 3 0.01% Hertford 39 0.77%
Madison 3 0.01% Other States 28 0.56%
Pasquotank 3 0.01% Nash 20 0.40%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Pitt 11 0.22%
Martin 3 0.01% Edgecombe 7 0.14%
Caldwell 3 0.01% Wilson 4 0.08%
Hertford 2 0.00% McDowell 4 0.08%
Transylvania 2 0.00% Wake 3 0.06%
Polk 2 0.00% Gates 3 0.06%
Columbus 2 0.00% Beaufort 3 0.06%
Swain 2 0.00% Person 3 0.06%
Anson 2 0.00% Cumberland 3 0.06%
Northampton 2 0.00% Wayne 2 0.04%
Rutherford 2 0.00% South Carolina 2 0.04%
Pamlico 2 0.00% Georgia 2 0.04%
Chowan 1 0.00% Catawba 2 0.04%
Washington 1 0.00% Carteret 1 0.02%
Warren 1 0.00% Sampson 1 0.02%
Avery 1 0.00% Watauga 1 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.00% Washington 1 0.02%
Jackson 1 0.00% Columbus 1 0.02%
Jones 1 0.00% Davidson 1 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Granville 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.00% Lee 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Mecklenburg
Craven

Moore

Total Patients Served:

Harnett
Harnett
Cumberland
Johnston
Sampson
Wake
Lee
Other States
South Carolina
Wayne
Duplin
Durham
Robeson
Virginia
Onslow
Pender
Bladen
Richmond
Pitt
Mecklenburg
Moore
Columbus
Forsyth
Warren
Lincoln
Anson
Brunswick
Tennessee
Dare

Gaston
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859
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459
322
193
62
33
19
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5036

58.59%
14.29%
7.85%
7.64%
5.36%
3.21%
1.03%
0.55%
0.32%
0.18%
0.13%
0.12%
0.10%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Hoke
Lenoir
Orange
Nash
Franklin

Alamance

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Other States
Buncombe
Swain
Cherokee
Macon
South Carolina
Graham
Clay
Madison
Tennessee
Georgia
Henderson
Mecklenburg
Pitt
Virginia
Burke
Iredell
Wake
Transylvania
Carteret
Robeson
Ashe
Rockingham

Yancey
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163
105
95
90
56
48
26
22
20
20
13

[ERN
[N

P P PP N N N DN O WS~ 0o

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6011

84.75%
3.48%
2.24%
2.03%
1.92%
1.19%
1.02%
0.55%
0.47%
0.43%
0.43%
0.28%
0.23%
0.19%
0.11%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Lenoir
Gaston
Cleveland
Lee
Columbus
Lincoln
Forsyth
Cumberland
McDowell

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson
Buncombe
Polk
Transylvania
Rutherford
Haywood
Other States
South Carolina
Other
Madison
Jackson
McDowell
Burke
Macon
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Wake
Yancey
Cleveland
Swain
Georgia

Caldwell
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858
400
339
136
100
69
61
51
33
24
23
19
13
13
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4689

75.15%
9.48%
4.42%
3.75%
1.50%
1.10%
0.76%
0.67%
0.56%
0.36%
0.27%
0.25%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%

Catawba
Alamance
Rowan
Avery
Beaufort
Union
Cabarrus
Columbus
Gaston
Graham
Virginia
Guilford
Johnston
Cumberland
Davie
Forsyth
Robeson
Onslow
Tennessee
Watauga
Randolph
Camden
Pender
Iredell
Alleghany
Brunswick
Cherokee
Clay

Hoke
Lenoir
Nash

New Hanover
Northampton

Ashe
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0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Total Patients Served: 9051
Hertford
Hertford 1483 45.70%
Bertie 743 22.90%
Northampton 532 16.39%
Gates 214 6.59%
Chowan 49 1.51%
Virginia 42 1.29%
Pasquotank 32 0.99%
Perquimans 29 0.89%
Halifax 19 0.59%
Washington 18 0.55%
Martin 15 0.46%
Pitt 13 0.40%
Other States 10 0.31%
Beaufort 8 0.25%
Edgecombe 6 0.18%
Tyrrell 6 0.18%
Camden 5 0.15%
Nash 2 0.06%
Durham 2 0.06%
Dare 2 0.06%
Wake 1 0.03%
Warren 1 0.03%
Wilkes 1 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.03%
Wayne 1 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.03%
Person 1 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.03%
Granville 1 0.03%
Hyde 1 0.03%

Friday, August 04, 2017

Johnston 1 0.03%
Lenoir 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3245
Hoke
Cumberland 1066 57.50%
Hoke 455 24.54%
Robeson 248 13.38%
Harnett 14 0.76%
Scotland 13 0.70%
Sampson 13 0.70%
Other States 12 0.65%
Moore 10 0.54%
Columbus 4 0.22%
Virginia 3 0.16%
Lee 2 0.11%
Georgia 2 0.11%
Bladen 2 0.11%
South Carolina 2 0.11%
New Hanover 2 0.11%
Onslow 1 0.05%
Other 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Richmond 1 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.05%
Wake 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 1854
Iredell
Iredell 11098 72.49%
Alexander 1264 8.26%
Mecklenburg 645 4.21%
Rowan 477 3.12%
Catawba 453 2.96%
Davie 203 1.33%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wilkes 177 1.16% Nash 3 0.02%
Lincoln 169 1.10% Edgecombe 3 0.02%
Yadkin 142 0.93% Columbus 3 0.02%
Other States 139 0.91% Brunswick 3 0.02%
Cabarrus 73 0.48% Robeson 3 0.02%
South Carolina 55 0.36% Pitt 2 0.01%
Gaston 52 0.34% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Surry 47 0.31% Wayne 2 0.01%
Forsyth 27 0.18% Stanly 2 0.01%
Caldwell 24 0.16% New Hanover 2 0.01%
Virginia 23 0.15% Stokes 2 0.01%
Davidson 23 0.15% Moore 2 0.01%
McDowell 16 0.10% Johnston 2 0.01%
Cleveland 14 0.09% Georgia 2 0.01%
Guilford 13 0.08% Dare 2 0.01%
Burke 13 0.08% Cumberland 2 0.01%
Union 12 0.08% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Wake 12 0.08% Martin 1 0.01%
Alamance 12 0.08% Harnett 1 0.01%
Buncombe 11 0.07% Greene 1 0.01%
Alleghany 10 0.07% Scotland 1 0.01%
Franklin 6 0.04% Clay 1 0.01%
Richmond 6 0.04% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Montgomery 5 0.03% Chatham 1 0.01%
Watauga 5 0.03% Anson 1 0.01%
Rutherford 5 0.03% Hyde 1 0.01%
Jackson 5 0.03% Wilson 1 0.01%
Ashe 4 0.03% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Tennessee 4 0.03% Total Patients Served: 15309
Durham 4 0.03% Jackson

Orange 3 0.02% Jackson 1583 45.29%
Person 3 0.02% Swain 934 26.72%
Henderson 3 0.02% Graham 366 10.47%
Haywood 3 0.02% Macon 226 6.47%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Haywood
Cherokee
Other States
Georgia
Clay

South Carolina
Tennessee
Buncombe
Virginia
Guilford
Cleveland
Gaston
Henderson
Wake
Lincoln
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Onslow
Catawba
Iredell

New Hanover
Madison
Moore
McDowell
Pitt

Rowan
Cumberland
Burke
Beaufort
Ashe
Alamance
Transylvania
Wilkes

Davidson

Friday, August 04, 2017

119
72
69
27
15
15
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3.40%
2.06%
1.97%
0.77%
0.43%
0.43%
0.29%
0.26%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Wayne
Sampson
Other States
Nash
Wilson
Cumberland
Virginia
Franklin
Duplin
Lenoir
Pitt
Craven
Orange
Other
New Hanover
South Carolina
Onslow
Forsyth
Georgia
Robeson
Moore
Durham
Tennessee
Montgomery
Carteret
Vance
Scotland
Haywood

Jackson

6959

835
406
188
124
70
52
40
19
13
12
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3495

79.07%
9.49%
4.61%
2.14%
1.41%
0.80%
0.59%
0.45%
0.22%
0.15%
0.14%
0.12%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Pasquotank
Iredell
Beaufort
Dare

Martin
Richmond
Person

Greene

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Harnett
Chatham
Cumberland
Moore
Wake
Other States
Hoke
Guilford
Johnston
Bladen
Montgomery
South Carolina
New Hanover
Georgia
Randolph
Wayne
Durham
Virginia
Alamance
Richmond
Sampson
Vance

Robeson

Friday, August 04, 2017
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3765
665
211
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52
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

8801

75.41%
13.32%
4.23%
2.74%
1.74%
1.04%
0.32%
0.14%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Forsyth
Jackson
Tennessee
Duplin
Scotland
Onslow
Halifax
Gaston
Henderson
Edgecombe
Burke
Buncombe
Brunswick
Nash

Haywood

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Greene
Pitt
Craven
Duplin
Wayne
Jones
Onslow
Other States
Vance
Virginia
Nash
Carteret
Wilson
Cherokee
Pamlico

Sampson

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

3971

469
137
125
110
86
71
39

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4993

77.66%
9.17%
2.68%
2.44%
2.15%
1.68%
1.39%
0.76%
0.65%
0.20%
0.16%
0.14%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.06%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Beaufort
Edgecombe
Bladen
Brunswick
Tennessee
Hoke
Georgia
Mecklenburg
Robeson
Richmond
Randolph
Cumberland
Dare

Scotland

Total Patients Served:

Lincoln
Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Other States
South Carolina
Burke
Caldwell
Iredell
Alexander
Cabarrus
Rowan
Other
Orange
McDowell
Virginia

Wayne

Friday, August 04, 2017
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2970
692
471

82
40
21
15
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0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5113

68.37%
15.93%
10.84%
1.89%
0.92%
0.48%
0.35%
0.25%
0.21%
0.12%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%

Wilkes
Stanly
Surry
Ashe
Guilford
Brunswick
Forsyth
Rutherford

Transylvania

Total Patients Served:

Macon
Macon
Jackson
Georgia
Other States
Swain
Cherokee
Graham
Clay
Transylvania
South Carolina
Haywood
Tennessee
Buncombe
Virginia
Mecklenburg
Rutherford
Pasquotank
Chatham
Lincoln
Guilford
Pitt

Total Patients Served:

Martin

[ = T e e e e T i

1581
151

85
69
48
27
18
15
10

=
o
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4344

77.69%
7.42%
4.18%
3.39%
2.36%
1.33%
0.88%
0.74%
0.49%
0.49%
0.25%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2035
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Martin
Washington
Bertie
Beaufort
Pitt

Other
Edgecombe
Hertford
Chowan
Tyrrell
Wake
Wayne
Hyde

Dare

Lenoir

Total Patients Served:

McDowell
McDowell
Burke
Buncombe
Rutherford
Montgomery
Other States
Yancey
South Carolina
Caldwell
Avery
Cleveland
Tennessee
Lincoln
Alexander
Mecklenburg
Watauga

Transylvania

Friday, August 04, 2017

1108

83
60
18
14
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66
38
36
24
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83.94%
6.29%
4.55%
1.36%
1.06%
0.98%
0.53%
0.30%
0.30%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1320

88.00%
3.50%
2.02%
1.91%
1.27%
0.69%
0.37%
0.32%
0.27%
0.27%
0.21%
0.11%
0.11%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

Sampson
Bladen
Henderson
Virginia
Brunswick
Davie
Edgecombe
Georgia
Davidson
Jackson
Johnston
Macon
Madison

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Union
Gaston
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Iredell
Cleveland
Other States
Catawba
Stanly
Rowan
Burke
Anson
Rutherford
Caldwell
Virginia

Other

PR R R R R R R R R R R R R

74119
15431
10062
5510
3797
2408
2215
2101
1539
1106
1099
1033
861
784
463
443
228
212

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1884

58.49%
12.18%
7.94%
4.35%
3.00%
1.90%
1.75%
1.66%
1.21%
0.87%
0.87%
0.82%
0.68%
0.62%
0.37%
0.35%
0.18%
0.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Scotland 211 0.17% Alleghany 20 0.02%
Georgia 191 0.15% Rockingham 18 0.01%
Richmond 187 0.15% Lee 17 0.01%
Buncombe 169 0.13% Orange 16 0.01%
Guilford 155 0.12% Onslow 15 0.01%
Forsyth 154 0.12% Swain 15 0.01%
Watauga 138 0.11% Craven 14 0.01%
Robeson 138 0.11% Alamance 14 0.01%
Alexander 138 0.11% Johnston 14 0.01%
McDowell 133 0.10% Hoke 14 0.01%
Montgomery 126 0.10% Bladen 13 0.01%
Wake 101 0.08% Pitt 12 0.01%
Tennessee 97 0.08% Carteret 12 0.01%
Davidson 94 0.07% Wayne 11 0.01%
Wilkes 85 0.07% Yancey 11 0.01%
Cumberland 84 0.07% Pender 10 0.01%
Henderson 81 0.06% Madison 10 0.01%
Brunswick 66 0.05% Person 9 0.01%
Ashe 63 0.05% Cherokee 8 0.01%
Randolph 54 0.04% Dare 7 0.01%
Haywood 53 0.04% Granville 6 0.00%
Surry 51 0.04% Chowan 6 0.00%
Moore 44 0.03% Duplin 6 0.00%
Columbus 43 0.03% Graham 6 0.00%
Avery 43 0.03% Sampson 6 0.00%
New Hanover 41 0.03% Stokes 6 0.00%
Macon 37 0.03% Edgecombe 5 0.00%
Davie 30 0.02% Nash 5 0.00%
Jackson 27 0.02% Harnett 5 0.00%
Transylvania 26 0.02% Lenoir 4 0.00%
Durham 26 0.02% Pamlico 4 0.00%
Polk 23 0.02% Chatham 4 0.00%
Yadkin 23 0.02% Vance 4 0.00%
Mitchell 20 0.02% Pasquotank 3 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Warren
Clay
Caswell
Northampton
Halifax
Jones
Franklin
Perquimans
Beaufort
Currituck
Bertie
Hertford
Wilson

Greene

Total Patients Served:

Mitchell
Mitchell
Yancey
Avery
McDowell
Other States
Madison
Buncombe
Tennessee
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Union
Burke
Wake
Virginia
Randolph
Durham
Moore

Cabarrus

Friday, August 04, 2017
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

126719

51.62%
36.41%
4.74%
2.83%
1.16%
0.91%
0.42%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.17%
0.17%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

Henderson
Georgia
Franklin

Sampson

Total Patients Served:

Montgomery
Montgomery
Moore
Randolph
Forsyth
Davidson
Richmond

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Moore
Moore
Richmond
Hoke
Montgomery
Lee
Robeson
Scotland
Cumberland
Harnett
Chatham
Randolph
South Carolina
Other States
Anson
Wake
Guilford
Sampson
Virginia

Stanly

L

226
12

[ S S

9194
2852
1540
1456
1278
1138
897
893
717
253
226
205
131
107
40
24
24
20
18

0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1203

89.68%
4.76%
3.97%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%

252

43.40%
13.46%
7.27%
6.87%
6.03%
5.37%
4.23%
4.22%
3.38%
1.19%
1.07%
0.97%
0.62%
0.51%
0.19%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 14 0.07% Granville 1 0.00%
New Hanover 14 0.07% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 12 0.06% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Union 11 0.05% Greene 1 0.00%
Bladen 10 0.05% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Forsyth 8 0.04% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Durham 8 0.04% Dare 1 0.00%
Columbus 7 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Brunswick 7 0.03% Iredell 1 0.00%
Alamance > 0.02% Total Patients Server: 21185
Davidson 5 0.02% Nash

Pitt 4 0.02% Nash 6608 58.62%
Carteret 4 0.02% Edgecombe 2346 20.81%
Johnston 4 0.02% Halifax 1123 9.96%
Wayne 4 0.02% Wilson 421 3.73%
Duplin 4 0.02% Franklin 150 1.33%
Gaston 4 0.02% Warren 70 0.62%
Tennessee 4 0.02% Wake 69 0.61%
Rockingham 3 0.01% Northampton 66 0.59%
Wilson 3 0.01% Pitt 48 0.43%
Orange 3 0.01% Other States 43 0.38%
Onslow 3 0.01% Johnston 32 0.28%
Lincoln 2 0.01% Wayne 31 0.28%
Vance 2 0.01% Lenoir 22 0.20%
Nash 2 0.01% Virginia 21 0.19%
Rowan 2 0.01% Onslow 18 0.16%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Martin 17 0.15%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% Bertie 17 0.15%
Caldwell 2 0.01% Beaufort 15 0.13%
Person 2 0.01% Hertford 14 0.12%
Pender 2 0.01% Greene 12 0.11%
Craven 2 0.01% Vance 12 0.11%
Franklin 1 0.00% Craven 10 0.09%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Carteret 10 0.09%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Friday, August 04, 2017

Washington 7 0.06% Pender 4688 12.62%
Brunswick 7 0.06% Onslow 2654 7.15%
Perquimans 6 0.05% Columbus 1925 5.18%
Chowan 6 0.05% Duplin 1252 3.37%
New Hanover 5 0.04% Bladen 549 1.48%
Sampson 5 0.04% Other States 433 1.17%
Duplin 5 0.04% Sampson 340 0.92%
Pender 4 0.04% South Carolina 163 0.44%
Harnett 4 0.04% Robeson 156 0.42%
Guilford 4 0.04% Virginia 98 0.26%
Gates 4 0.04% Wake 96 0.26%
Dare 4 0.04% Carteret 93 0.25%
Tyrrell 3 0.03% Craven 56 0.15%
Hyde 3 0.03% Wayne 50 0.13%
Hoke 3 0.03% Cumberland 48 0.13%
South Carolina 3 0.03% Mecklenburg 42 0.11%
Cumberland 3 0.03% Georgia 37 0.10%
Durham 3 0.03% Lenoir 36 0.10%
Jones 2 0.02% Jones 32 0.09%
Robeson 2 0.02% Alamance 20 0.05%
Alamance 2 0.02% Guilford 20 0.05%
Pamlico 2 0.02% Forsyth 19 0.05%
Georgia 2 0.02% Pitt 16 0.04%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02% Tennessee 16 0.04%
Lee 1 0.01% Beaufort 14 0.04%
Macon 1 0.01% Harnett 13 0.04%
Moore 1 0.01% Johnston 13 0.04%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Orange 12 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.01% Gaston 11 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.01% Union 11 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 11272 Randolph ° 0.02%
New Hanover Iredell 9 0.02%
New Hanover 17678 47.61% Moore 8 0.02%
Brunswick 6359 17.12% Halifax 8 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lee 7 0.02% Vance 1 0.00%
Buncombe 7 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Lincoln 7 0.02% Yancey 1 0.00%
Davidson 6 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Pamlico 6 0.02% Bertie 1 0.00%
Chatham 6 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.00%
Nash 6 0.02% Burke 1 0.00%
McDowell 6 0.02% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Person 5 0.01% Madison 1 0.00%
Rowan 5 0.01% Polk 1 0.00%
Surry 5 0.01% Caswell 1 0.00%
Granville 4 0.01% Northampton 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 4 0.01% Davie 1 0.00%
Wilson 4 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Cleveland 4 0.01% Macon 1 0.00%
Martin 4 0.01% Hertford 1 0.00%
Catawba 4 0.01% Franklin 1 0.00%
Scotland 3 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Avery 3 0.01% Total Patients Served: 37134
Ashe 3 0.01% Onslow

Dare 3 0.01% Onslow 6334 89.54%
Stokes 3 0.01% Jones 167 2.36%
Cabarrus 3 0.01% Duplin 140 1.98%
Washington 3 0.01% Pender 131 1.85%
Richmond 3 0.01% Other States 87 1.23%
Yadkin 2 0.01% Carteret 56 0.79%
Stanly 2 0.01% Craven 29 0.41%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Lenoir 29 0.41%
Jackson 2 0.01% Virginia 16 0.23%
Henderson 2 0.01% Wake 8 0.11%
Haywood 2 0.01% South Carolina 7 0.10%
Greene 2 0.01% Georgia 6 0.08%
Caldwell 2 0.01% Tennessee 5 0.07%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Wayne 5 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
New Hanover 4 0.06% Durham 2538 6.64%
Mecklenburg 4 0.06% Chatham 2500 6.54%
Cumberland 4 0.06% Cumberland 2067 5.41%
Durham 4 0.06% Lee 1550 4.06%
Rowan 3 0.04% Harnett 1095 2.87%
Forsyth 3 0.04% Guilford 1071 2.80%
Pitt 2 0.03% Johnston 953 2.49%
Alexander 2 0.03% Robeson 825 2.16%
Pamlico 2 0.03% Moore 629 1.65%
Moore 2 0.03% Randolph 583 1.53%
Wilson 2 0.03% Onslow 566 1.48%
Johnston 2 0.03% Sampson 552 1.44%
Nash 2 0.03% Nash 521 1.36%
Guilford 2 0.03% New Hanover 502 1.31%
Harnett 2 0.03% Wayne 414 1.08%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Person 390 1.02%
Surry 1 0.01% Halifax 378 0.99%
Sampson 1 0.01% Craven 326 0.85%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Hoke 315 0.82%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Richmond 311 0.81%
Ashe 1 0.01% Virginia 297 0.78%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Brunswick 293 0.77%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Wilson 273 0.71%
Catawba 1 0.01% Granville 269 0.70%
Chatham 1 0.01% Vance 259 0.68%
Columbus 1 0.01% South Carolina 247 0.65%
Davidson 1 0.01% Caswell 241 0.63%
Lee 1 0.01% Other States 240 0.63%
Orange 1 0.01% Franklin 239 0.63%
Total Patients Serve: 7074 Carteret 200 0.52%
Orange Edgecombe 191 0.50%
Orange 5971 15.62% Columbus 191 0.50%
Wake 4627 12.11% Pender 191 0.50%
Alamance 3359 8.79% Scotland 187 0.49%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Bladen 179 0.47% Rutherford 24 0.06%
Pitt 178 0.47% Jackson 23 0.06%
Duplin 174 0.46% Pamlico 21 0.05%
Lenoir 149 0.39% Chowan 21 0.05%
Montgomery 148 0.39% Washington 20 0.05%
Mecklenburg 143 0.37% Anson 20 0.05%
Buncombe 126 0.33% Surry 17 0.04%
Rockingham 123 0.32% Ashe 17 0.04%
Davidson 101 0.26% Tennessee 15 0.04%
Forsyth 100 0.26% Pasquotank 15 0.04%
Northampton 86 0.23% Alexander 12 0.03%
Beaufort 77 0.20% Perquimans 11 0.03%
Warren 72 0.19% Watauga 11 0.03%
Gaston 60 0.16% Mitchell 11 0.03%
Henderson 55 0.14% Cherokee 10 0.03%
Dare 53 0.14% Macon 10 0.03%
Caldwell 52 0.14% Transylvania 10 0.03%
Catawba 48 0.13% Graham 10 0.03%
Martin 47 0.12% Davie 9 0.02%
McDowell 44 0.12% Currituck 9 0.02%
Cabarrus 43 0.11% Madison 9 0.02%
Cleveland 43 0.11% Swain 8 0.02%
Jones 42 0.11% Wilkes 7 0.02%
Greene 40 0.10% Tyrrell 7 0.02%
Burke 37 0.10% Polk 7 0.02%
Stanly 34 0.09% Camden 7 0.02%
Bertie 33 0.09% Stokes 6 0.02%
Georgia 31 0.08% Other 6 0.02%
Iredell 30 0.08% Gates 5 0.01%
Union 30 0.08% Hyde 4 0.01%
Hertford 29 0.08% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Rowan 28 0.07% Avery 2 0.01%
Lincoln 27 0.07% Yancey 1 0.00%
Haywood 20 0.07% Total Patients Serve: 38216

Friday, August 04, 2017
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pasquotank Moore 1 0.02%
Pasquotank 2829 56.25% Nash 1 0.02%
Perquimans 706 14.04% Craven 1 0.02%
Curntuck 80 9.60% Total Patients Sorvei: 5029
Camden 390 7.76% Pender
Chowan 206 4.10% Pender 386 65.87%
Dare 126 2.51% Duplin 135 23.04%
Washington 52 1.03% Sampson 22 3.75%
Hertford 51 1.01% New Hanover 14 2.39%
Other States 51 1.01% Onslow 12 2.05%
Virginia 32 0.64% Brunswick 5 0.85%
Bertie 27 0.54% Bladen 4 0.68%
Tyrrell 27 0.54% Other States 3 0.51%
Northampton 6 0.12% Wake 2 0.34%
Vance 5 0.10% Georgia 1 0.17%
Onslow 4 0.08% Carteret 1 0.17%
Cabarrus 4 0.08% Virginia 1 0.17%
Watauga 3 0.06% Total Patients Served: 586
Georgia 3 0.06% Person
Wayne 2 0.04% Person 963 84.62%
Wake 2 0.04% Caswell 68 5.98%
Rutherford 2 0.04% Durham 44 3.87%
Duplin 1 0.02% Virginia 32 2.81%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Granville 14 1.23%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Alamance 4 0.35%
Union 1 0.02% Wake 2 0.18%
Wilson 1 0.02% Other States 2 0.18%
Hyde 1 0.02% Orange 2 0.18%
Stokes 1 0.02% New Hanover 2 0.18%
Scotland 1 0.02% Other 1 0.09%
Polk 1 0.02% Johnston 1 0.09%
Iredell 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.09%
Johnston 1 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.09%
Martin 1 0.02% Wayne 1 0.09%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Total Patients Served:

Pitt
Pitt
Beaufort
Lenoir
Edgecombe
Wilson
Wayne
Martin
Craven
Greene
Onslow
Nash
Bertie
Halifax
Duplin
Washington
Hertford
Carteret
Chowan
Virginia
Northampton
Hyde
Dare
Perquimans
Pamlico
Other States
Wake
Jones
Tyrrell
Johnston
Gates
Pasquotank

Sampson

Friday, August 04, 2017

14497

2543
1923
1670
1523
1464
1421
1384
1322
1147
1035
951
929
729
647
627
605
495
477
412
207
174
156
145
137
133
128
119
101
98
67
44

1138

38.42%

6.74%
5.10%
4.43%
4.04%
3.88%
3.77%
3.67%
3.50%
3.04%
2.74%
2.52%
2.46%
1.93%
1.71%
1.66%
1.60%
1.31%
1.26%
1.09%
0.55%
0.46%
0.41%
0.38%
0.36%
0.35%
0.34%
0.32%
0.27%
0.26%
0.18%
0.12%

Cumberland
Pender
Warren
Franklin
Mecklenburg
New Hanover
Guilford
Currituck
Harnett
Brunswick
South Carolina
Durham

Lee

Bladen
Robeson
Cabarrus
Vance
Orange
Hoke
Camden
Davidson
Union
Randolph
Granville
Forsyth
Georgia
Henderson
Polk

Moore
Montgomery
Alamance
Jackson
Columbus

Catawba

38
28
24
24
23
23
23
20
16
15
13
13
11
11
10
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0.10%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Stokes
Watauga
Richmond
Caldwell
Gaston
Rowan
Buncombe
Anson
Ashe
Davie
Tennessee
Rockingham
Person
Cherokee
Chatham

Cleveland

Total Patients Served:

Polk
Polk
South Carolina
Rutherford
Cleveland
Henderson
Other States
Buncombe
Gaston
Transylvania
Wilkes
Virginia
Georgia
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Jackson

Iredell

Friday, August 04, 2017
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

37731

51.54%
20.93%
13.81%
5.92%
2.57%
1.29%
0.94%
0.60%
0.34%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.17%
0.17%
0.09%

Yancey
Burke
Lincoln
Chatham
Avery
Nash
Mitchell

Total Patients Served:

Randolph
Randolph
Davidson
Guilford
Montgomery
Chatham
Stanly
Moore
Forsyth
Other States
Wake
Rowan
Durham
Cumberland
Lee
Rockingham
Pitt
Other
Stokes
South Carolina
Tennessee
McDowell
Wilkes
Burke
Mitchell

Alamance

[ e e N T i

4534

151
139
115
77
46

n
N

P R R R R R P P N NDNMDNDDNMNDN® AN NOGO

0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1166

88.07%
2.93%
2.70%
2.23%
1.50%
0.89%
0.82%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Brunswick
Cabarrus
Caswell
Halifax
Johnston
Lenoir
Mecklenburg
Alleghany

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Scotland
South Carolina
Anson
Montgomery
Hoke
Robeson
Craven
Moore
Cumberland
Guilford
Randolph
Harnett
Wake
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Union
Brunswick
Stanly
Wilkes
Virginia
Tennessee
Buncombe

Other States

Friday, August 04, 2017

T

3193

186
118
117
53
51
36
34

N
o
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5148

82.96%
4.83%
3.07%
3.04%
1.38%
1.33%
0.94%
0.88%
0.52%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Columbus
Bladen
Carteret
Caswell
Haywood
Iredell
Johnston
Lee

Onslow

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Columbus
Cumberland
Other States
Scotland
South Carolina
Hoke
Virginia
Sampson
New Hanover
Forsyth
Brunswick
Wake
Moore
Georgia
Richmond
Harnett
Mecklenburg
Pender
Wayne
Lenoir

Onslow

[ = T e e e e T i

12009

911

289

143
61
41
35
27
13
13

9
8
8
7
6
6
6
5
5
4
3
3
3

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3849

88.02%
6.68%
2.12%
1.05%
0.45%
0.30%
0.26%
0.20%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 3 0.02% Wake 3 0.04%
Lee 2 0.01% Davidson 2 0.03%
Johnston 2 0.01% Tennessee 2 0.03%
Duplin 2 0.01% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Craven 2 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Alamance 2 0.01% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Rowan 1 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Stanly 1 0.01% Carteret 1 0.01%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Sampson 1 0.01%
Surry 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.01%
Randolph 1 0.01% Catawba 1 0.01%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.01%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Georgia 1 0.01%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.01%
Franklin 1 0.01% Pitt 1 0.01%
Anson 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Gaston ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 6895
Iredell 1 0.01% Rowan
Montgomery 1 0.01% Rowan 6673 83.86%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Davidson 367 4.61%
Catawba 1 0.01% Davie 231 2.90%
Total Patients Served: 13643 Cabarrus 196 2.40%
Rockingham Stanly 118 1.48%
Rockingham 5017 72.76% Iredell 70 0.88%
Virginia 1208 17.52% Mecklenburg 47 0.59%
Caswell 331 4.80% Other States 31 0.39%
Guilford 165 2.39% Forsyth 31 0.39%
Alamance 41 0.59% Guilford 25 0.31%
Stokes 39 0.57% South Carolina 13 0.16%
Other 29 0.42% Randolph 13 0.16%
Other States 28 0.41% Gaston 12 0.15%
Forsyth 9 0.13% Catawba 12 0.15%
Franklin 5 0.07% Georgia 10 0.13%
Chatham 3 0.04% Montgomery 9 0.11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Brunswick 8 0.10% Richmond 1 0.01%
Virginia 6 0.08% Other 1 0.01%
Lincoln 6 0.08% Onslow 1 0.01%
Union 6 0.08% Nash 1 0.01%
Cleveland 5 0.06% Watauga 1 0.01%
Surry 4 0.05% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Buncombe N 0.05% Total Patients Servet: 7957
Wake 4 0.05% Rutherford

Wilkes 4 0.05% Rutherford 3332 90.59%
Yadkin 4 0.05% Cleveland 151 4.11%
Ashe 4 0.05% Polk 93 2.53%
Rockingham 3 0.04% Other States 28 0.76%
Stokes 3 0.04% South Carolina 26 0.71%
Cumberland 3 0.04% McDowell 13 0.35%
Person 2 0.03% Burke 5 0.14%
McDowell 2 0.03% Georgia 3 0.08%
Lee 2 0.03% Henderson 3 0.08%
Johnston 2 0.03% Virginia 3 0.08%
Alamance 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 3 0.08%
Carteret 2 0.03% Buncombe 2 0.05%
Durham 2 0.03% Gaston 2 0.05%
Anson 2 0.03% Lincoln 2 0.05%
Burke 2 0.03% Tennessee 2 0.05%
Vance 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.03%
Madison 1 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Warren 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.03%
Wayne 1 0.01% Catawba 1 0.03%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Caswell 1 0.03%
Alexander 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.01% Avery 1 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Robeson 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 3678
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Sampson
Sampson
Duplin
Cumberland
Harnett
Wayne
Virginia
South Carolina
Johnston
Bladen
Pender
Robeson
Columbus
Lenoir
Other States
Lee

Wilson

Total Patients Served:

Scotland
Scotland
Robeson
South Carolina
Richmond
Hoke
Moore
Cumberland
Other
Anson
Georgia
Mecklenburg
Wake
Lee
Randolph

Sampson

Friday, August 04, 2017

2517 84.75%
290 9.76%
60 2.02%
30 1.01%
22 0.74%
12 0.40%
10 0.34%

8 0.27%
8 0.27%
6 0.20%
2 0.07%
1 0.03%
1 0.03%
1 0.03%
1 0.03%
1 0.03%

2970

2362 45.61%

1543 29.79%

1039 20.06%
148 2.86%
20 0.39%
12 0.23%
11 0.21%

9 0.17%
3 0.06%
3 0.06%
2 0.04%
2 0.04%
2 0.04%
2 0.04%
2 0.04%

Durham
Virginia
Warren
Bladen
Stanly
Union
Avery
Guilford
Duplin
Craven
Columbus
Chatham
Carteret
Brunswick

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Stanly

Stanly
Montgomery
Anson
Cabarrus
Rowan
Other States
Union
Mecklenburg
Randolph
Davidson
South Carolina
Richmond
Guilford
Cumberland
Moore
Buncombe

Swain

B R R R R R R R R R R NN NDN

2542
445

67
59
22
21
20
18

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5179

78.19%
13.69%
2.06%
1.81%
0.68%
0.65%
0.62%
0.55%
0.37%
0.34%
0.15%
0.15%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.06%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Virginia 1 0.03% Davidson 4 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Davie 4 0.05%
Haywood 1 0.03% Randolph 3 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.03% Ashe 3 0.04%
Gaston 1 0.03% Watauga 2 0.03%
Davie 1 0.03% Stanly 2 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.03% McDowell 2 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.03% Craven 2 0.03%
Other 1 0.03% Alexander 2 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Union 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 3251 South Carofina ! 0.01%
Stokes Wake 1 0.01%
Stokes 171 77.03% Durham 1 0.01%
Surry 32 14.41% Catawba 1 0.01%
Rockingham 13 5.86% Rowan 1 0.01%
Forsyth 4 1.80% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Virginia 1 0.45% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Yadkin 1 0.45% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 222 Gaston ! 0.01%
Surry Henderson 1 0.01%
Surry 4338 54.29% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Wilkes 1160 14.52% Moore 1 0.01%
Yadkin 1044 13.07% Person 1 0.01%
Virginia 836 10.46% Clay 1 0.01%
Alleghany 200 5:33% Total Patients Served: 7990
Stokes 130 1.63% Swain
Other 54 0.68% Swain 200 55.10%
Forsyth 46 0.58% Graham 124 34.16%
Other States 24 0.30% Jackson 17 4.68%
Iredell 22 0.28% Macon 6 1.65%
Tennessee 16 0.20% Other States 5 1.38%
Georgia 5 0.06% Cherokee 4 1.10%
Guilford 5 0.06% Virginia 2 0.55%
Rockingham 5 0.06% Buncombe 2 0.55%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Haywood 1 0.28% Richmond 40 0.47%
Tennessee 1 0.28% Cabarrus 39 0.46%
Clay 1 0.28% Scotland 19 0.22%
Total Patients Served: 363 Gaston 13 0.15%
Transylvania Virginia 12 0.14%
Transylvania 1319 87.41% Robeson 12 0.14%
Henderson 79 5.24% Cleveland 11 0.13%
Other States 26 1.72% Montgomery 9 0.11%
Buncombe 18 1.19% Lincoln 8 0.09%
Jackson 11 0.73% Rowan 6 0.07%
McDowell 10 0.66% Iredell 6 0.07%
South Carolina 9 0.60% Georgia 6 0.07%
Macon 6 0.40% Rutherford 5 0.06%
Tennessee 5 0.33% Forsyth 5 0.06%
Mecklenburg 5 0.33% Catawba 4 0.05%
Haywood 4 0.27% Burke 4 0.05%
Madison 4 0.27% Brunswick 3 0.04%
Virginia 3 0.20% Tennessee 3 0.04%
Gaston 2 0.13% Rockingham 2 0.02%
Catawba 2 0.13% Johnston 2 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.07% Lenoir 2 0.02%
Cabarrus 1 0.07% Davidson 2 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.07% Moore 2 0.02%
Orange 1 0.07% Chatham 2 0.02%
Cherokee 1 0.07% Henderson 1 0.01%
Guilford 1 0.07% Alamance 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 1509 Total Patients Served: 8529
Union Vance
Union 5273 61.82% Vance 2818 55.09%
Anson 1383 16.22% Warren 997 19.49%
South Carolina 1227 14.39% Franklin 411 8.04%
Mecklenburg 332 3.89% Granville 407 7.96%
Other States 49 0.57% Virginia 212 4.14%
Stanly 46 0.54% Wake 81 1.58%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Halifax 51 1.00% McDowell 1 0.02%
Durham 27 0:53% Total Patients Served: 5115
Nash 15 0.29% Wake

Wayne 10 0.20% Wake 55325 70.77%
Northampton 9 0.18% Johnston 4996 6.39%
Person 8 0.16% Franklin 3428 4.39%
New Hanover 8 0.16% Harnett 2798 3.58%
Mecklenburg 5 0.10% Nash 1332 1.70%
Pitt 5 0.10% Sampson 1041 1.33%
Dare 5 0.10% Durham 1016 1.30%
Johnston 4 0.08% Wilson 778 1.00%
Orange 4 0.08% Wayne 766 0.98%
Rockingham 4 0.08% Other States 565 0.72%
Guilford 4 0.08% Halifax 542 0.69%
Pamlico 2 0.04% Cumberland 540 0.69%
Martin 2 0.04% Vance 481 0.62%
Harnett 2 0.04% Granville 401 0.51%
Montgomery 2 0.04% Lee 378 0.48%
Moore 2 0.04% Virginia 282 0.36%
Alamance 2 0.04% Chatham 244 0.31%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Duplin 193 0.25%
Davidson 2 0.04% Warren 188 0.24%
Lee 2 0.04% Northampton 182 0.23%
Wilson 1 0.02% Edgecombe 179 0.23%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Orange 179 0.23%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Alamance 170 0.22%
Bladen 1 0.02% Onslow 146 0.19%
Onslow 1 0.02% Pitt 131 0.17%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Lenoir 125 0.16%
Craven 1 0.02% South Carolina 123 0.16%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Moore 120 0.15%
Haywood 1 0.02% Guilford 110 0.14%
Jackson 1 0.02% Carteret 109 0.14%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Robeson 96 0.12%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
New Hanover 89 0.11% Pasquotank 10 0.01%
Craven 80 0.10% Cabarrus 9 0.01%
Person 66 0.08% Iredell 8 0.01%
Brunswick 61 0.08% Stokes 8 0.01%
Mecklenburg 60 0.08% Montgomery 8 0.01%
Other 59 0.08% Currituck 8 0.01%
Beaufort 57 0.07% Gaston 8 0.01%
Georgia 52 0.07% Cleveland 7 0.01%
Greene 36 0.05% Jones 7 0.01%
Martin 34 0.04% Wilkes 6 0.01%
Bladen 30 0.04% Surry 6 0.01%
Randolph 30 0.04% Gates 6 0.01%
Hoke 27 0.03% Macon 5 0.01%
Richmond 26 0.03% Stanly 5 0.01%
Columbus 25 0.03% Avery 4 0.01%
Forsyth 25 0.03% Ashe 4 0.01%
Hertford 24 0.03% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Bertie 23 0.03% Haywood 4 0.01%
Pender 22 0.03% Caldwell 4 0.01%
Dare 21 0.03% Hyde 4 0.01%
Tennessee 20 0.03% Henderson 4 0.01%
Scotland 19 0.02% Rutherford 4 0.01%
Washington 18 0.02% McDowell 3 0.00%
Catawba 16 0.02% Alleghany 3 0.00%
Rowan 15 0.02% Yadkin 3 0.00%
Rockingham 14 0.02% Transylvania 3 0.00%
Chowan 13 0.02% Mitchell 3 0.00%
Davidson 13 0.02% Perquimans 3 0.00%
Buncombe 12 0.02% Davie 3 0.00%
Caswell 12 0.02% Tyrrell 3 0.00%
Union 12 0.02% Jackson 2 0.00%
Pamlico 11 0.01% Alexander 2 0.00%
Watauga 11 0.01% Anson 2 0.00%
Burke 11 0.01% Cherokee 1 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Polk

Camden

Total Patients Served:

Washington
Washington
Martin
Tyrrell
Dare
Beaufort
Wake

Chowan

Total Patients Served:

Watauga
Watauga
Avery
Ashe
Tennessee
Other States
Caldwell
Wilkes
Burke
South Carolina
Alleghany
Virginia
Wake
Mitchell
Mecklenburg
Guilford
McDowell
Catawba
Forsyth
Iredell
Buncombe

Gaston

Friday, August 04, 2017

1
1

175
11

R W o o

1902

647
635
246
105
61
54
24
22
21
18
15
14

0.00%
0.00%

78174

82.55%
5.19%
5.19%
2.83%
2.36%
1.42%
0.47%

212

49.11%
16.71%
16.40%
6.35%
2.71%
1.58%
1.39%
0.62%
0.57%
0.54%
0.46%
0.39%
0.36%
0.34%
0.26%
0.21%
0.18%
0.18%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%

Alexander
Davidson
Yancey
Rowan
Brunswick
Randolph
Robeson
Wilson
Onslow
New Hanover
Moore
Columbus
Johnston
Craven
Henderson
Haywood
Bertie
Wayne
Cumberland
Davie

Pitt
Durham
Martin
Georgia
Greene
Union
Orange
Hoke
Cabarrus
Pamlico
Harnett
Carteret
Stanly

Rockingham
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0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 3873 Gaston . 0.01%
Wayne New Hanover 1 0.01%
Wayne 8106 83.16% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Lenoir 514 5.27% South Carolina 1 0.01%
Duplin 316 3.24% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Sampson 275 2.82% Other 1 0.01%
Johnston 242 2.48% Columbus 1 0.01%
Greene 80 0.82% Total Patients Served: 9747
Wilson 54 0.55% Wilkes
Other States 24 0.25% Wilkes 3696 92.63%
Pitt 18 0.18% Alexander 80 2.01%
Wake 18 0.18% Ashe 59 1.48%
Onslow 15 0.15% Surry 29 0.73%
Harnett 15 0.15% Watauga 23 0.58%
Craven 13 0.13% Other States 18 0.45%
Virginia 8 0.08% Caldwell 15 0.38%
Cumberland 7 0.07% Alleghany 12 0.30%
Bladen 5 0.05% Iredell 10 0.25%
Pamlico 4 0.04% Avery 7 0.18%
Nash 4 0.04% Mecklenburg 5 0.13%
Carteret 3 0.03% Tennessee 4 0.10%
Guilford 2 0.02% Burke 4 0.10%
Robeson 2 0.02% Scotland 2 0.05%
Pender 2 0.02% Johnston 2 0.05%
Edgecombe 2 0.02% Guilford 2 0.05%
Moore 2 0.02% Georgia 2 0.05%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02% Alamance 2 0.05%
Randolph 1 0.01% Davidson 2 0.05%
Hertford 1 0.01% Virginia 2 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.01% Catawba 2 0.05%
Burke 1 0.01% Cabarrus 2 0.05%
Georgia 1 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.03%
Durham 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Moore
Hoke
Columbus
Chatham
Bertie

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Wilson
Wilson
Nash
Johnston
Wayne
Edgecombe
Pitt
Wake
Other States
Greene
Halifax
Franklin
Lenoir
Mecklenburg
Georgia
Cumberland
Onslow
Scotland
Tennessee
Northampton
Pender
Guilford
Iredell
Dare
Alexander
Ashe

Vance

Friday, August 04, 2017

1
1
1
1
1
1

5562

678

372

180
88
59
48
31
22
14
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3990

78.07%
9.52%
5.22%
2.53%
1.24%
0.83%
0.67%
0.44%
0.31%
0.20%
0.20%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Beaufort
Carteret
Rowan
Randolph
Henderson
Craven
Orange
Davidson
Durham
Granville
Martin
Hertford

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

N N N e T

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7124
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